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Message from the Chair 

Happy New Year to you all and welcome back to 

the Spring Term of 2019.  

Hope you all had a fabulous Christmas and a well-

deserved break. 

We hit the ground running on Wednesday night 

and I can confirm that we adopted the new 

constitution for the Association. This will be 

available for everyone online and puts clear 

policies in place for us to work with. 

There are lots of exciting events in the pipeline for 

this year and we would love for you all to get 

involved in some way if possible, please?  

A little bit of help goes a long way! 

 

Term Dates 

SPRING TERM 2019 

Half term: Monday 18 February - Friday 22 February 

Term ends: Friday 12 April 

Holiday: Monday 15 April - Friday 26 

April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 21 April 

SUMMER TERM 2019 

Term starts: Monday 29 April  

May Day: Monday 6 May – NO 

SCHOOL 

Half term: Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May 

Term ends: Friday 19th July 

Holiday: Monday 22nd July - Friday 30 August 

AUTUMN TERM 2019 

Inset day: Monday 2 September 

Term starts: Tuesday 3 September  

 

Upcoming Events 

WED 23RD JAN – Movie Night 

FRI 25TH JAN – Family Assembly 

THURS 14TH FEB – Valentine’s Disco 

FRI 15TH FEB – Family Assembly 

TUES 26TH FEB – Tempest Portrait Photographs & 

FOMS Monthly Meeting 

SAT 2ND MAR – Quiz Night 

FRI 29TH MAR – Family Assembly  
DATE TBC – Chocolate Bingo 

FRI 12TH APRIL – Easter Bonnet 

Parade & Church Service 

FRI 24TH MAY – Family Assembly 

TUES 11TH JUNE – Sports Day & BBQ 

(WED 12TH JUNE – Sports Day 

Reserve Date) 

SUN16TH JUNE – 10K& Fun Run 

SAT 22ND JUNE – Event to be confirmed 

SUN 23RD JUNE – Duck Run 

FRI 28TH JUNE – Family Assembly 

MON 15TH JULY – End of Year Disco 

FRI 19TH JULY – End of Year Service 

Movie Night – WEDNESDAY 23RD JAN 

Please can you make sure that your 

permission slips are returned ASAP.  

Peter Rabbit will be the movie 

shown and there will be drinks and 

snacks for all the children. 

 

Friends of Marchington School Monthly Meeting 

The next meeting will be held on Tuesday 26th 

February at 7pm. Venue - TBC 

 

Quiz Night at The Bull’s Head 

Following the success of the first Quiz Night, please 

join us for the 'Friends of Marchington School' Quiz 

night on Saturday 2nd March at 7:30pm at The Bull’s 

Head in Marchington. An excellent opportunity to 

socialise with other parents/members of the 

community while raising money for our wonderful 

school!  

Could you be taking home the much sought after 

first prize trophy?? We really hope to see you there!  

Tickets £10pp including buffet. 

Teams of up to 6.  

For tickets please see Angela 

Waterhouse or Catherine 

Thomas. 

 

Marchington 10K & Fun Run – Sunday 16th June 

There are some really exciting plans in place for this 

event this year.  

We would really like to involve the children in this 

event, not only on the day itself but in the run up to 

the event during school too. 

If you would like to get involved the next meeting 

is Tuesday 22nd January at 8pm at the Bull’s Head. 

 

Marchington Festival – Fri 22nd June – Sun 23rd June 

The School and FOMS are particularly keen to be 

involved in the Village Festival. A huge amount of 

people attend this event and we are keen to make 

our presence known to them this year.  

If you have any ideas, please let us know. Come 

along to the next meeting. 

 

If you would like to receive the new electronic 

newsletter directly to you email – please inform Mrs 

Ashmore of your email address. 

 

Final Note… 

"Many ideas grow better when transplanted into 

another mind than the one where they sprang 

up." – Oliver Wendell Holmes 
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